503162044 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3208659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALLWAVE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RINGCENTRAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14031368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL PORTNOV

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18166-0060003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA ALEXANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Alexander/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=(5) Assignment Callwave to RingCentral (0060001)#page1.tif source=(5) Assignment Callwave to RingCentral (0060001)#page2.tif source=(5) Assignment Callwave to RingCentral (0060001)#page3.tif

source=(5) Assignment Callwave to RingCentral (0060001)#page4.tif

PATENT 503162044 REEL: 034868 FRAME: 0976

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSRONMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of March 13: 2014, by and between Cailwave Communications LLC ("Assigner"), and RingCentral, Inc. ("Assignee"), in favor of Assignee.

WHEREAS. Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain United States patent more particularly identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor should assign to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent:

WHERLAS. Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment pursuant to this Assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of a Patent Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does bereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent and any application that is a continuation, continuation-in-part, division, foreign counterpart, reexamination, or reissue of any application that led to the Patent and any patent that issues from any of the aforementioned applications, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patent has been or will be granted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor hereby assigns any and all claims and gauses of action for infringement of such Patent which have accrued up to and including the date of this Assignment, including without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies for past, current, and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties and other payments under such Patent, in each case, free and clear of all liens, security interests and encumbrances, except as to licenses to 12 Global Communications, Inc., CaliWave Telecom, Inc., LocatioNet Systems, Ltd., and their affiliates, distributors, customers, and other end users.

Assignor hereby agrees with Assigner that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the diverse registrars, commissioners and other official authorities charged with registration and issuance of patents in the various jurisdictions affected to record Assignee as the owner of the Patent and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assigner, in accordance with this instrument, all future letters patent, notices and any other communications and documents bearing on the Patent.

PATENT

REEL: 034868 FRAME: 0977

This instrument shall insure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

|Signature Page Follows|

PATENT REEL: 034868 FRAME: 0978 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Ring Central, Inc.

General Counsel

Callwaye Communications LLC

CEC

Schoolale A

U.S. Pateni No. 8.085,922

PATENT REEL: 034868 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/02/2015